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R 27.5' (R4)

R 44' (R4)

R 84' (R5)

R 13' (R5)

R 188' (R5)

R 226' (R1)

R 50' (R2)

R 542' (R3)
R 245' (R2)

R 628' (R1)
R 1185' (R3)

ROUNDABOUT DESIGN SPEED SUMMARY

SP 6217-50  TH3

APPROACH CURVE
RADIUS e 

SPEED

(mph)

(3)

RELATIVE SPEED

DIFFERENCE (mph)

(1)

PHI

Angle

(2)

SB

R1 628 -0.02 36.9 24.5

23.5

R2 245 0.02 28.8 16.4

R3 1185 0.02 52.9 40.5

R4 27.5 0.02 12.4 0

R5

NB

R1 226 0.02 27.9 16.1

26.8

R2 50 -0.02 14.6 2.8

R3 542 -0.02 35 23.2

R4 24.5 0.02 11.8 0

R5 188 0.02 26 14.2

WB (State St)

R1

26.3

R2

R3

R4 44 -0.02 13.9 4.6

R5 13 0.02 9.3 0

WB (Sidney St)

R1

33.6

R2

R3

R4 27.5 -0.02 11.7 0

R5 84 0.02 19 7.3

(1) RELATIVE SPEED DIFFERENCE IS FROM  THE MINIMUM  SPEED lN 

THE ROUNDABOUT, USUALLY R4

(2) MEASURED USING METHOD 1

(ACCEPTED METHOD IN EXHIBIT 6E-15 OF THE FDG)

(3)DERIVED SPEED MAY NOT REPRESENT ACTUAL DRIVING CONDITIONS
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KING ST TO CESAR CHAVEZ

STA. 40+88 TO STA. 53+82

0.02 0.02

0.02

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

(BRIDGE NO. 62050)

STA. 68+58 TO STA. 72+79

BLVDBUFFER / LTLTHRUSHLD

0.04
0.04

0.04
0.04

0.02

0.02

6.6' 6'

0.0150.02 0.015 0.02

12.3'1.7'

2' BUFFER

10'9.5'11'11'12.5'
1.7'

12.3'

0.02

0.02

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

BRIDGE NO. 9036 TO KELLOGG

STA. 94+93 TO STA. 112+20

0.02 0.02 0.0150.015

THRU WALKBLVDWALK

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

0.015

CONCRETE BARRIER 42" (TYPE S, TL-4)

0.02
0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

WALK THRU

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ANNAPOLIS ST TO E ELIZABETH ST 

MEDIAN LOCATIONS

E ANNAPOLIS ST - STA. 10+61 TO STA. 11+44 - RAISED MEDIAN 6' BELVIDERE ST E - STA. 18+84 TO STA. 19+84 - RAISED MEDIAN 10'

THRU WALK

14'VAR. (6' - 10')14'

0.02 0.02

BLVD WITH 
TACTILE EDGE

THRU

0.02

1

NORTH OF GEORGE ST

(PRIVATE ALLEY)

SOUTH OF GEORGE 

(PUBLIC ROAD)

20'

14'

WALK

15.2'11'14'11'15.3'

PLACE 1' TACTILE EDGE IN 1' BLVD BETWEEN BIKE AND WALK. FOR DETAILS, SEE:1

THRU PARKING BLVD WALK

11' 8'

0.02

TWO-WAY BIKE
(PAINTED ON 
BRIDGE DECK)

TWO-WAY
BIKE

TWO-WAY
BIKE

TWO-WAY
BIKE

TWO-WAY BIKE
(PAINTED ON 
BRIDGE DECK)

RAISED
MEDIAN

0.02

STA. 13+92 TO STA. 14+77

STA. 20+54 TO STA. 21+35

STA. 17+08 TO STA. 18+72

STA. 35+26 TO STA. 37+57

THRU

0.02

KING ST TO STEVENS ST

NORTH OF GEORGE ST

THRU

0.02

WALK

8' 14'

STA. 40+88 TO STA. 46+91

STA. 46+91 TO STA. 48+81

STA. 40+88 TO STA. 43+83

STA. 46+91 TO STA. 53+82

THRUTWLTLTHRUBLVDWALK BLVD BLVD WALK

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

BRIDGE NO. 91248 TO PLATO BLVD

STA. 62+61 TO STA. 68+58

STA. 75+59 TO STA. 79+72

13'11'13'

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

0.02 0.02

TWO-WAY
BIKE

0.02

RAISED
MEDIAN

STA. 72+79 TO STA. 75+59

9.5' 11' 11' 11'

2'

SHOULDER4'

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

CESAR CHAVEZ TO CONGRESS ST E

STA. 53+82 TO STA. 56+21

0.02
0.02

THRULTLTHRUBLVD BLVDWALK WALK

BLVD

TWO-WAY
BIKE

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ISABEL ST TO BRIDGE 91248

STA. 59+29 TO STA. 62+61

0.02
0.02

THRULTLTHRUBLVD BLVDWALK WALKBLVDTWO-WAY
BIKE

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

6'

VAR.12.5'11.5'12'

4' MEDIAN

17'

VAR.VAR.

THRULTLTHRUENHANCED BUS

STATION

TAPPER

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

180' SOUTH OF E ANNAPOLIS ST TO E ANNAPOLIS ST 

STA. 8+29 TO STA. 10+00

WALKWALK

6' 11.3'

6' VAR. 6'VAR.

6' VAR. 6'VAR.

6' 13.3' - 15.3' 6'10.3' - 13.3'

6' 2' 11.3' 6'
2'

11.3'

2'-4' 20'

3'10'3'

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

CONGRESS ST E TO ISABEL ST 

STA. 56+21 TO STA. 59+29

0.020.02

PARKING LTL THRU BLVDWALK WALKBLVDTWO-WAY
BIKE

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

THRU

PAGE ST E - STA. 28+62 TO STA. 29+09 - RAISED MEDIAN 10'        E MORTON ST - STA. 31+78 TO STA. 32+32 - RAISED MEDIAN VAR. (10' TYP. / 9' MIN.)

0.02

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

PARKING

BLVD

4.3'-6'

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

35.6' MIN

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015 0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.0150.015

0.0150.015

0.0150.015

0.0150.015

0.015 0.015

0.0150.015

0.0150.015

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

(BR. NO. 90381)

STA. 46+91

SHLD THRU THRUTWLTL SHLD

0.02 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.02

11.5'11'12'11'11.5' 3'3'

BLVDBLVD

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

(BR. NO. 91248)

STA. 62+61

0.010.01

CENTER ISLAND

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.015

0.01 0.015

0.01 0.015

0.0150.01

0.01 0.015

0.0150.015

0.04

0.015

0.01

0.020.02

0.02

THRU

0.02 0.02

BLVD

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

(BR. NO. 90381)

STA. 46+91

THRU THRU

0.02 0.02

BLVDBLVD

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

4' 15.5' 15.5' 4'

13' 13'

THRU

4'-4.9' 6.7'-7.1'

BLVD

STA. 39+03 TO STA. 40+88

RAISED
MEDIAN

0.02

0.02
0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

54

2 3

2 11' FROM ANNAPOLIS ST TO PAGE ST, 13.3' FROM PAGE ST TO ELIZABETH ST

3

4

5

10.3' FROM ANNAPOLIS ST TO PAGE ST, 10.3' FROM PAGE ST TO ELIZABETH ST

5' FROM ANNAPOLIS ST TO PAGE ST, 9.3' FROM PAGE ST TO ELIZABETH ST

7.3' FROM ANNAPOLIS ST TO BELVIDERE ST, 4.3' FROM BELVIDERE ST TO ELIZABETH ST

WALK

14'

THRU

0.02

SOUTH OF GEORGE ST

STA. 43+83 TO STA. 46+91

0.015

0.01 0.01

0.02 0.02

THRU THRU

GEORGE ST

STA. 46+91

0.015 0.015

8'22'22'8'

WALKWALK

GEORGE STREET

BUFFER
1.5'-2.5'

BUFFER
1.5'-2.5'

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

0.02

THRU TWLTL THRU

0.02 0.015 0.015

13'11'13'8'

BLVD

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

ROBERT STREET (T.H. 3)

(BR. NO. 91248)

STA. 62+61

BLVD BLVDTWO-WAY
BIKE

0.0150.01 0.015

location of the County within the State.
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RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

PLATO BLVD & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

PLATO BLVD & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

PLATO BLVD & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

PLATO BLVD & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

PLATO BLVD & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

FAIRFIELD AVE & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

FAIRFIELD AVE & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

WB-40

12.503.00

0.00

3.00 25.50

7.50 33.00

WB-62

19.504.00

0.00

2.50 41.00

15.00 48.00

S-BUS-36

2.50 21.30

35.80

P

11.003.00

19.00

SU-30

4.00 20.00

30.00

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

U-TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 SU-30)

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

THRU 

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

ROBERT-STATE THRU

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

THRU 

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

FASTEST PATH - RIGHT

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

FASTEST PATH - THRU

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

FASTEST PATH - LEFT

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

18.674.87

29.12

HEIL DURAPACK 7000

SIGHT TRIANGLES

& ROBERT ST ROUNDABOUT

STATE ST/SIDNEY ST 

SIDNEY ST (WB) - 76.0 (S1) [10 MPH], 86.2' (S2) [~11.7 MPH]

STATE ST (SB) - 110.1' (S1) [15 MPH], 110.1' (S2) [15 MPH]

ROBERT ST (SB) - 73.4 (S1) [10 MPH], 110.1' (S2) [15 MPH]

ROBERT ST (NB) - N/A (S1), 110.1' (S2) [15 MPH]

THE FOLLOWING ARE THE ACHIEVED ENTRY SIGHT DISTANCE:

THE YIELD LINE FOR EACH APPROACH.

SIGHT DISTANCE TO ACCEPT GAPS IS AVAILABLE AT

ROUNDABOUT ISD IS LIMITED BY URBAN CONTEXT.  

NOTES:

CITY-BUS

25.007.00

40.00

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

FILLMORE AVE & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 SU-30)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 SU-30)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 SU-30)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WYOMING ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WYOMING ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WYOMING ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WINONA ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WINONA ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WINONA ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

BELVIDERE ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

CURTICE ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

CURTICE ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT STREET

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

CURTICE ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

SIDNEY ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S BUS 40)

BAKER ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

ELIZABETH ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

ELIZABETH ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS - KING ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 SU-30)

KING ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

ANNAPOLIS ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S BUS 40)

BAKER ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

& ROBERT ST

MORTON ST (EAST SIDE) 

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

MORTON ST (WEST SIDE) & ROBERT ST

PAGE ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

& ROBERT ST

MORTON ST (EAST SIDE) 

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

MORTON ST (WEST SIDE) & ROBERT ST

PAGE ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

MORTON ST (WEST SIDE) & ROBERT ST

PAGE ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

GEORGE ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(EB TO SB: AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

(SB TO WB: AASHTO 2018 P)

(WB TO NB: AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

(NB TO EB: AASHTO 2018 SU 30)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

CONGRESS ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

 ISABEL ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

 ISABEL ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

 ISABEL ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

COLORADO ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

STEVENS ST & ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

WOOD ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT STREET

DESIGN VEHICLE

(NB TO WB: AASHTO 2018 P)

(SB TO EB: AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(SB TO WB: AASHTO 20018 CITY BUS)

(EB TO SB: AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

(WB TO NB: AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

CONGRESS ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WOOD ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

WOOD ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS 36)

COLORADO ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

COLORADO ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS ONTO ROBERT ST

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 WB-62)

COLORADO ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

PLATO BLVD & ROBERT ST

TO GEORGE ST

LEFT TURNS FROM SERVICE ROAD 

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

GEORGE ST & ROBERT ST

ST TO SERVICE ROAD

LEFT TURNS FROM GEORGE

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 P)

GEORGE ST & ROBERT ST

DESIGN VEHICLE

(HEIL DURA PACK 7000)

GARBAGE TRUCK

PRIVATE ALLEY

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 SU-30)

KING ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(EB TO SB: AASHTO 2018 S-BUS-36) 

(NB TO EB: AASHTO 2018 WB-40)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

ONTO SERVICE ROAD

DESIGN VEHICLE

(EB TO SB: AASHTO 2018 P)

(SB: AASHTO 2018 S-BUS-36)

(WB TO SB: AASHTO 2018 S-BUS-36)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

LEFT TURNS FROM ROBERT STREET

DESIGN VEHICLE

(SB TO EB: AASHTO 2018 P)

(NB TO WB: AASHTO 2018 CITY-BUS)

CESAR CHAVEZ ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

CONTROL VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS-36)

STEVENS ST & ROBERT ST

RIGHT TURNS

DESIGN VEHICLE

(AASHTO 2018 S-BUS-36)

GEORGE ST & ROBERT ST

END PROJECT

BEGIN PROJECT

OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DURING THE ROBERT ST PROJECT'S CONSTRUCTION.

WABASHA ST & CESAR CHAVEZ ST INTERSECTION MAY REQUIRE TEMPORARY CHANGES TO 
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155' SSD (25 M
PH)

155' SSD (25 MPH)

155' SSD (25 MPH)

SRTS

SRTS

400+74.88PT 

400+00.00PC 

 80.00'R 

74.88'L  

40.44'T  

71°37'11"D  

 (LT)53°37'52.58"Δ  
148,675.9261Y  
578,439.5172X  
400+40.44PI 

STATE_ST_SB
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AZ 
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 1750.00'R 

200.16'L  

100.19'T  

3°16'27"D  

 (RT)6°33'12.16"Δ  
148,715.1875Y  
578,458.6322X  
300+98.86PI 
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500+79.65PT 
500+00.00PC 

 60.00'R 

79.65'L  

46.92'T  

95°29'35"D  

 (LT)76°3'21.87"Δ  
148,596.4299Y  
578,444.0726X  
500+46.92PI 

SIDNEY_ST
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201+79.33PT 
201+49.41PC 

 46.00'R 

29.92'L  

15.51'T  

124°33'22"D  

 (RT)37°16'7.80"Δ  
148,640.5049Y  
578,376.3378X  
201+64.92PI 

TH3_SB

203+11.95PT 
202+52.06PC 

 300.00'R 

59.89'L  

30.05'T  

19°5'55"D  

 (RT)11°26'19.99"Δ  
148,754.5208Y  
578,386.4721X  
202+82.11PI 

TH3_SB

201+49.41PT 
200+96.03PC 

 300.00'R 

53.37'L  

26.76'T  

19°5'55"D  

 (LT)10°11'36.69"Δ  
148,598.9430Y  
578,384.0351X  
201+22.79PI 

TH3_SB 202+52.06PT 
201+79.33PC 

 108.00'R 

72.73'L  

37.81'T  

53°3'6"D  

 (LT)38°35'6.46"Δ  
148,688.1046Y  
578,400.3576X  
202+17.13PI 

TH3_SB

359°42'04"AZ: AZ 
359°37'49"AZ: AZ 

96.03'L = L = 
1.04'L = L = 

PI
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150+00.00PC 

 24.50'R 

49.85'L  

39.65'T  

233°51'37"D  

 (LT)116°34'36.16"Δ  
148,689.8209Y  
578,401.3558X  
150+39.65PI 

RAB_CIRCLE

151+00.77PT 
150+49.85PC 

 46.00'R 

50.92'L  

28.42'T  

124°33'22"D  

 (LT)63°25'23.84"Δ  
148,629.1378Y  
578,370.5074X  
150+78.27PI 

RAB_CIRCLE

151+50.62PT 
151+00.77PC 

 24.50'R 

49.85'L  

39.65'T  

233°51'37"D  

 (LT)116°34'36.16"Δ  
148,574.3996Y  
578,410.9770X  
151+40.42PI 

RAB_CIRCLE

152+01.54PT 
151+50.62PC 

 46.00'R 

50.92'L  

28.42'T  

124°33'22"D  

 (LT)63°25'23.84"Δ  
148,635.0827Y  
578,441.8254X  
151+79.04PI 

RAB_CIRCLE
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 80.00'R 

73.37'L  

39.49'T  

71°37'11"D  

 (RT)52°32'40.11"Δ  
148,576.6847Y  
578,392.6369X  
25+75.34PI 

Robert Street

27+90.40PT 
26+62.74PC 

 270.00'R 

127.66'L  

65.05'T  

21°13'14"D  

 (RT)27°5'23.94"Δ  
148,709.5199Y  
578,398.7628X  
27+27.78PI 

Robert Street

26+19.06PT 
26+09.22PC 

 24.50'R 

9.84'L  

4.99'T  

233°51'37"D  

 (LT)23°0'30.30"Δ  
148,605.3004Y  
578,426.6856X  
26+14.21PI 

Robert Street

357°24'38"AZ: AZ 
48.44'L = L = 

2
5
+
3
5
.8

5
 

P
C

26+09
.22

 PRC

2
7

+
9

0
.4

0
 

PT

2
4
+
8
7
.4

1
 

P
O

T

25

26+62.74PT 
26+19.06PC 

 46.00'R 

43.68'L  

23.64'T  

124°33'22"D  

 (LT)54°24'22.92"Δ  
148,630.8225Y  
578,439.6598X  
26+42.70PI 

Robert Street
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CROSSING AT PLATO
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 17
BICYCLE - 6

CROSSING AT FILLMORE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 30
BICYCLE - 17
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1:30

T.H. 3
2023 AADT: 17,900
2046 AADT: 18,600

T.H. 3
2023 AADT: 14,400
2046 AADT: 14,700
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2023 AADT: 13,300
2046 AADT: 13,800
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CROSSING AT CURTICE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 15
BICYCLE - 9

CROSSING AT CURTICE 
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 4
BICYCLE - 3

CROSSING AT BELVIDERE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 6
BICYCLE - 3

CROSSING AT WINONA
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 11
BICYCLE - 0

CROSSING AT WYOMING
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 4
BICYCLE - 0

CROSSING AT ANNAPOLIS
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 19
BICYCLE - 11

CROSSING AT SIDNEY
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 25
BICYCLE - 37

CROSSING AT PAGE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 51
BICYCLE - 29

CROSSING AT SIDNEY
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 10
BICYCLE - 9

CROSSING AT STATE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 8
BICYCLE - 0

CROSSING AT PAGE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 10
BICYCLE - 11

CROSSING AT MORTON
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 10
BICYCLE - 0

CROSSING AT MORTON
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 63
BICYCLE - 6

CROSSING AT BAKER
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 29
BICYCLE - 6

CROSSING AT ELIZABETH
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
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BICYCLE - 14

CROSSING AT KING
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 34
BICYCLE - 14

CROSSING AT GEORGE
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 67
BICYCLE - 31

CROSSING AT CONGRESS
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 42
BICYCLE - 17

CROSSING AT ISABEL
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 32
BICYCLE - 6

CROSSING AT COLORADO
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 34
BICYCLE - 17

CROSSING AT WOOD
24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 13
BICYCLE - 3CROSSING AT CESAR 

CHAVEZ (SOUTH SIDE)

24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 27
BICYCLE - 14

CROSSING AT CESAR
CHAVEZ (NORTH SIDE)

24-HOUR AVERAGE
ANNUAL COUNT:
PEDESTRIAN - 131
BICYCLE - 37
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